
Aulla

Parcours R17a
Aulla Monte Cuccu

95km 5cols et 1921m de dénivelée
Départ: Aulla Via Felice Pioli Parking Supermarché EuroSpin

44.221452°N et 9.970848°E

Prov Alt Lieu Rte Vers Dist Dist Tot Ref. Catalogue Rq

MS 64 Aulla 0 Parking EuroSpin
MS 63 SS62 0.204 0.204 R17_1

MS 60 Via Maggio SS62 ↗ 0.475 0.679 R17_2

MS 61 Via Salucci SS62 → 0.361 1.04 R17_3

MS 66 Piazza Guiseppe Mazzini SS62 ↗ 0.729 1.769 R17_4

MS 71 Carr.SS62/SS63 SS63 ↖ 0.102 1.871 R17_5

MS 73 Via Filippo Turati SS63 ↗ 2.999 4.87 R17_6

MS 86 SS63 SS63 → 1.43 6.3 R17_7

MS 94 Carr? SS63/SP vers Ceresano SP13 → 0.213 6.513 R17_8

MS 207 Ceresano SP446 ↑ 4.327 10.84 R17_9

MS 207 Carr.SP446/SP12 SP12 ↗ 0.41 11.25 R17_10

MS 180 Scarr.SP12/SP11 SP11 ↗ 0.891 12.14 R17_11

MS 173 Bardine di San Terenzo SP11 ↑ 2.209 14.35 RP17_12

MS 414 Posterla SP11 ↑ 3.15 17.5

MS 417 Marciaso SP10 ← 2.91 20.41 R17_13

MS 406 Coletrto di Papa SP10 ↖ 0.26 20.67 IT-MS-0433 R17_14 A/R 150m

MS 269 Carr. SP10 → 1.447 22.12

MS 442 Tenerano SP10 ↑ 3.473 25.59

MS 231 Via Riolo SP10 ← 3.47 29.06 R17_16

MS 249 Monzone SP58 ↑ 0.462 29.52 R17_17

MS 349 Mezzano SP58 ↑ 1.808 31.33 R17_18

MS 418 Casciana SP58 → 1.749 33.08 R17_19

MS 750 Bivio Minucciao SP51 → 9.161 42.24 R17_20

MS 775 Tunnel 150m SP51 ↑ 1.6 43.84 Non Eclairé

MS 769 Vers Foce Borecchio SP → 0.12 43.96

LU 781 Foce di Borecchio SP ↖ 0.39 44.35 IT-LU-0774

LU 811 Foce di Rifogliola SP ↑ 0.7 45.05 IT-LU-0824 A/R

LU 781 Foce di Borecchio SP ← 0.7 45.75

LU 690 Sermezzana SP ↑ 5.34 51.09 R17_23

LU 842 Passo Carpinelli SP445 ↗ 1.6 52.69 IT-LU-0838

LU 848 SP ↖ 0.31 53 R17_24

LU 852 Giuncugnano SP ← 1.66 54.66 R17_25

LU 955 Valico di Tea SP ← 2.06 56.72 IT-LU-0955

LU 839 Casone Carpinelli SP445 → 4.13 60.85 R17_26

LU 578 Pugliano SP445 ↑ 4.69 65.54 R17_27

MS 467 Carr.SP445/SP16 SP445 ↖ 2.89 68.43 R17_28

MS 311 Casone in Lunigiana SP445 ↑ 2.91 71.34 R17_29

MS 168 Gragnola SP445 ↗ 5.96 77.3 R17_30

MS 164 Carr. SP445/SS63 SS445 ↖ 0.88 78.18 R17_31

MS 138 Ortolano Gassano SS445 ← 1.911 80.09 R17_32

MS 82 Vila Guido Rossa SS63 ↑ 7.409 87.5 R17_7

MS 68 SS63 → 3.83 91.33 R17_33

MS 64 Aulla SS64 ← 3.67 95 Parking EuroSpin
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Parcours R17b
Aulla Monte Cuccu

99 km 10 cols 2461m de dénivelée
Départ: Aulla Via Felice Pioli Parking Supermarché EuroSpin

44.221452°N et 9.970848°E

Aulla
Prov Alt Lieu Rte Vers Dist Dist Tot Ref. Catalogue Rq

62 AULLA 0 0

65 SS62/SS63 SS63 ↑ 0.772 0.772 R17b_1

69 Via Piana di Bibola SP57 → 2.408 3.18 R17b_2

113 Carr.SP57/Goracso SP57 → 3.15 6.33 R17b_3

574 Ponzanelo SP9 → 5.829 12.159 R17b_4

518 Foce Il Cuccu SP446 → 2.891 15.05 IT-MS-0519

518 Car.SP446/SP73dir SP73 ← 1.26 16.31 R17b_5

525 Foce di Fosdinovo CV ← 0.16 16.47 IT-MS-0584 AR

568 La Foce(AR) SP73 ← 0.55 17.02 IT-MS-0565 R17b_6

649 Colle della Spolverina SP73 ↑ 2.35 19.37 IT-MS-0655

634 Carr SP73/SP51 SP73 ← 0.3 19.67 R17b_7

628 Carr.SP73/SP10 SP10 ← 1.64 21.31 R17b_8

406 Colletto di Papa (à droite) CV → 5.58 26.89 IT-MS-0433 R17b_9

441 Tenerano SP10 ↑ 5.04 31.93

231 Monzone Via Riolo SP10 ← 3.37 35.3 R17b_10

220 Via Cesare battisti SP58 ↑ 0.26 35.56 R17b_11

354 Mezzana SP58 ↑ 1.817 37.377

466 Casoliana SP58 ↑ 2.443 39.82

753 Ugliancaldo SP58 ↑ 5.38 45.2

769 Tunnel SP51 → 5.09 50.29 R17b_12

783 Foce di Borecchia CV ← 0.35 50.64 IT-LU-0774

815 Foce di Rifogliola(AR) CV ↑ 0.46 51.1 IT-LU-0824

813 Albiano CV → 6.389 57.489 R17b_13

841 Foce Carpinelli CV ↑ 1.571 59.06 IT-LU-0838

839 Cascine Carpinelli CV → 0.14 59.2 R17b_14

955 Valico di Tea CV ↑ 4.1 63.3 IT-LU-0955

1056 Piste à gauche CV ← 1.47 64.77 R17b_15

647 Regnano CV → 4.86 69.63 R17b_16

925 Passo Cadin CV ↑ 3.68 73.31 IT-MS-0928

535 La Funicolare SS63 ← 4.29 77.6 R17b_17

328 Fivizzano SP17 ← 4.74 82.34

229 Carr SP21/SP17 → 2.068 84.408 R17b_18

153 carr SP21/SS63 SS63 ← 2.992 87.4 R17b_19

132 Stazione di Rometta SS63 ↑ 2.8 90.2 R17b_20

94 Serriola SS63 ← 2.9 93.1 R17b_21
61 AULLA SS62 5.31 98.41
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